

Gagnon - DNR, Nikie <nikie.gagnon@state.co.us>

Re: Rother Pit M1999-083

1 message

Gagnon - DNR, Nikie <nikie.gagnon@state.co.us> To: PFM Consulting <pfmconsultingcompany@gmail.com>, Ron Peterson <ron@rocktran.com> Cc: Sara Stevenson-Benn - DNR <sara.stevenson-benn@state.co.us>

Tue, Aug 8, 2023 at 4:58 PM

Hi Jodi and Ron.

Attached is the Surety Increase Notice for the Rother Pit No. 1 (M-1999-083). As noted in the letter, the financial warranty is due within 60 days of the Notice, October 7, 2023. Once the Division receives the financial warranty, the Division will approve the Succession of Operator from Cheyenne County to Colorado Gravel LLC.

Kind regards,

Nikie Gagnon Environmental Protection Specialist



COLORADO Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety Department of Natural Resources

P 303.866.3567 x8126 | C 720.527.1640 | F 303.832.8106 Physical: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203 Mailing: DRMS Room 215, 1001 E 62nd Ave, Denver, CO 80216 nikie.gagnon@state.co.us | https://www.drms.colorado.gov

On Fri, Aug 4, 2023 at 2:43 PM PFM Consulting <pfmconsultingcompany@gmail.com> wrote: Nickie,

Colorado Gravel agrees with the bond calculation as you have submitted. We will begin work on getting that bond to DRMS as soon as possible.

Thank you,

Jodi Schreiber, Owner PFM Consulting LLC 719-529-0916 pfmconsultingcompany@gmail.com

PFM Consulting Website

"Success is stumbling from failure to failure with no loss of enthusiasm." -Winston Churchill

M1999083_Rother Pit No 1_SI Notice_20230808.pdf 210K



August 8, 2023

Ron Peterson Colorado Gravel LLC P.O. Box 732 Lamar, CO 81052

Re: Rother Pit No. 1; Permit No. M-1999-083 Surety Increase (SI-1) for Succession of Operator SO-1 from Cheyenne County to Colorado Gravel LLC

Dear Mr. Peterson:

On August 8, 2023, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety concluded its review of the Succession of Operator application (SO-1) to transfer the Rother Pit No. 1 (Permit No. M-1999-083) to Colorado Gravel LLC. The Division calculated the required financial warranty for this permit to be in the amount of \$66,131.00, in accordance with Rule 4.2.1.

Please make arrangements with the Division's Financial Warranty Specialist, Sara M. Stevenson-Benn at our Denver office for submittal of the financial warranty. Any other questions regarding completion, execution and/or submittal of financial warranty forms should also be directed to Sara by telephone at (303) 866-3567 (8148), or by email at sara.stevenson-benn@state.co.us.

If the financial warranty is not received by the Division within 60 days of this notice, the Succession of Operator application will be denied and the permit will remain with Cheyenne County.

No bond is currently held for the site because the current permittee is a unit of county government and therefore not required to post a bond per Rule 4.1.2(2).

Bond Held:	\$0.00
Change in Liability:	\$66,131.00
Revised Liability:	\$66,131.00
Prior Permit Acreage:	9.90
Change in Permit Acreage:	0.00
Revised Affected Acreage:	9.90



Ron Peterson Colorado Gravel LLC Rother Pit No. 1; Permit No. M-1999-083 Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8126, or by email at Nikie.gagnon@state.co.us.

Sincerely,

Aikie Gagnon

Nikie C. Gagnon Environmental Protection Specialist

cc: Jodi Schreiber, PFM Consulting Sara Stevenson-Benn, DRMS Amy Eschberger, DRMS